idpais

Argentina
Argentina
Honduras

Sexo

Honduras
Mexico
Mexico
Nicaragua
Nicaragua
Panama
Panama
Paraguay
Paraguay
Peru

Peru

Rep Dom
Rep Dom
Uruguay
Uruguay
Venezuela
Venezuela
Bolivia
Bolivia
Brasil
Brasil
Chile

Chile
Colombia
Colombia
Costa Rica
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Ecuador

El Salvador
El Salvador
Guatemala
Guatemala

N P NEFP NP NEPNEPEPNEPNEPENEPEPNENPEPEPNPEPEPNENENERENENENENDNPRE

tasa

18.9821904
29.2889559
5.06269168
6.36762076
9.01108601
7.65490705
5.18081632
9.22886112
11.5741368
20.8080586
8.57913243
18.2882383
8.52347977
10.1658234
21.3435775
44.9923103
20.0965229
30.2230591
12.6979729
17.3969684
9.93104528
13.5349834
12.9682329
21.9587055
15.0203169
21.2366005
18.5527159
31.3378356

8.2193539
14.8298918

9.3268449
12.9588258
12.6618243

9.4332458
2.70108446
5.38035285

pob
1125908
840187
533714.448
235709.531
6296766
3853698
447938.669
180946.688
184679
100067
451351
266696
1920470.68
1553043.66
587521
373226
158585.21
110598.595
1540994
822126
587632
447012
12446183
9244320
629968.068
430593.365
2438444.81
1795342.44
288283
175888
826598.553
511790.202
407927
218578
934809.719
562007.75

muestra
5757
3910
6893
3216
5177
3091
3183.99888
1107.99961
2857
1345
1594
936
5880
4601
1797
1131
6607
4864
9085
5010
977
712
26237
19475
10186
6034
32374
27146
3080
1728
4847
2865
4437
2274
5120
2735

Tasa General
24

5.65

8.3

7.15

16.5

134

9.3

33.15

251

15.045

11.7

17.5

18.1

24.9

11.5

11.5

11

4.04
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